feet to the point or place of beginning. 

Also, beginning at a point on the easterly line of Fourth 
avenue two hundred and one feet ten inches (-ot', to"), 
northerly from the northerly line of One Hundred and 
Seventh street, and running easterly and parallel to said 
street four hundred and five (405' d''. feet to the westerly 
line of Lexington avenue : thence northerly and along the 
westerly line of Lexington avenue sixty (6dto", feet; thence 
westerly four hundred and five feet (405' o") to the 
easterly line of Fourth avenue ; thence southerly and 
along the easterly line of Fourth avenue sixty ,6d O' feet 
to the point or place of beginning. 

Also, beginning at a point on the easterly line of Lex- 
ington avenue two hundred and one feet ten inches

[...]

six hundred and ten (61d d') feet to the easterly line of 
Third avenue ; thence southerly and along the easterly 
line of Third avenue sixty (6d d'j feet to the point or 
place of beginning. 

Also, beginning at a point on the easterly line of Second 
avenue- two hundred and one feet ten inches i201/ Id') 
from the northerly line of One Hundred and Seventh 
street, and running easterly and parallel to said street, six 
hun red and fifty feet to the westerly line of First avenue; 
thence northerly and along the westerly line of First 
avenue sixty (60') feet ;

[...]

feet to the point or place of 
beginning. 

Also• beginning at a point on the easterly line of Avenue 
A two hundred and one feet ten inches i2ol' to" ) front the 
northerly line of One Hundred and Seventh street, and 
running can terry and parallel to said street one hundred 
and thirteen ,113' o's; feet to the bulkead line, Harlem 
river ; thence northe:rl • and along said bulkhead line sixty 
feet and one-quarter of an inch '6o' o% "I ; thence westerly-
one hundred and twelve feet three and three-quarters 
of an inch :trz' 33 ,. to the easterly line of Avenue A;